## NEWS RELEASE

## For Immediate Release

Date: July 1, 2019

From: Joshua Romero Community Relations Manager 541-693-2185, jromero@bendoregon.gov

**Contact:** Cassie Lacy Sustainability Coordinator 541-323-8587, <u>clacy@bendoregon.gov</u>



## City launches Community Climate Action Plan online open house, opens public comment period

The City and the <u>Climate Action Steering Committee</u> are inviting Bend residents to learn about the <u>Community Climate Action Plan</u> recommendations for reducing community fossil fuel use and provide feedback through an online open house.

The online open house describes the committee's recommended strategies for the Community Climate Action Plan and how the committee developed them. It also provides an opportunity for public comment on the plan. Community participation will help the City and committee set priorities for the best ways to voluntarily reduce fossil fuel use in the community.

The online open house will be available at <u>www.BendClimateAction.participate.online</u> from July 1 to July 31, 2019.

A summary of the public comments made will be shared with the committee and will help shape its final recommendations for the plan. The summary will also be made available to the public on <u>the plan's web page</u>.

For more information about the Community Climate Action Plan project, including a link to the online open house, please visit <u>www.bendoregon.gov.ccap</u>.



Accommodation Information for People with Disabilities To obtain this information in an alternate format such as Braille, large print, electronic formats, etc. please contact Joshua Romero at 541-693-2185 or jromero@bendoregon.gov.